
Nile Higher Institute for Engineering and Technology 
Civil Engineering Department 

Exam schedule for the fall semester 2022/2023 

Day Date Course 
Time 

Level 
From To 

Wednesday 28/12/2022 

Hum 351 Professional Ethics 13 15 300 

CIS 221  Design of Concrete Structures 1 13 16 200 

CIW 451 Harbor Engineering 10 12 400 

Thursday 29/12/2023 

CIS 112   Structural Analysis 1 10 12 100 

CIS 331      Design of Steel Structures2 13 15 300 

CIS 231      Design of Steel Structures 1 13 15 200 

Sunday 1/1/2023 
BAS 112 Mathematics 4 13 15 200 

CIS 351       Foundations Engineering 1 13 15 300 

Monday 2/1/2023 
ELP 111  Principles of Electrical Engineering 10 12 100 

CIW 332 Sanitary Engineering 13 15 300 

Tuesday 3/1/2023 

CIS 451       Foundations Engineering 2 10 12 400 

CIS 461          Construction Engineering 10 12 400 

BAS 212        Statistics & Probability Theory 10 12 400 

Wednesday 4/1/2023 
HUM x73 Recent Egypt's History 13 15 200 

CIS 361 Construction Management 10 12 400 

Thursday 5/1/2023 

CIS 151      Geology 10 12 100 

CIW331 Environmental Impact of Projects 13 15 300 

HUM182 Analysis & Research Skills 10 12 100 

ARC 131 Building Construction 1 10 13 100 

BAS111             Mathematics 3 10 12 100 

CIS 111 Principles of Construction & Building Eng. 10 12 100 

Monday 9/1/2023 

CIS 141            Behavior of Materials 10 12 100 

IEN351       Engineering Economics 13 15 300 

CIS 113         Solid Mechanics 10 12 100 

Tuesday 10/1/2023 
CIS 421  Design of Concrete Structures 3 10 13 400 

CIS 321  Design of Concrete Structures 2 10 12 300 

Wednesday 11/1/2023 CIS 251   Soil Mechanics 13 15 200 

Thursday 12/1/2023 
CIW 111    Civil Drawing 10 13 100 

HUM x72 Contemporary artistic trends 13 15 300 

Saturday 14/1/2023 CIW 341 Highway Engineering 10 12 400 

Sunday 15/1/2023 

CIW 113 Hydrology 13 15 200 

CIW 211     Irrigation Network Engineering 13 15 300 

HUM181 Communication and Presentations Skills 13 15 200 

Monday 16/1/2023 
IEN 131 Monitoring & Quality Control Systems 10 12 100 

IEN 314        Project Management 13 15 300 

Tuesday 17/1/2023 CIW 321 Maps, GIS & Remote Sensing 10 12 100 

Wednesday 18/1/2023 
HUM 325 Human Rights 13 15 200 

CIW 112 Hydraulics   10 12 200 

Saturday 21/1/2023 
HUM x71   Introduction to the history of 

civilizations 
10 12 100 

HUM 381 Principles of Negotiation 13 15 400 

Sunday 22/1/2023 
CIS 241        Concrete Technology 13 15 200 

CIS 341 Repair & Strengthening of Structures   13 15 300 

Monday 23/1/2023 

ARC 111     History of Architecture & Arts 10 12 100 

CIW 121 Engineering Surveying 10 12 100 

HUM 221 Business Management 10 12 100 

CIS 311           Structural Analysis 3 13 15 300 

CIS 211 Structural Analysis 2 13 15 200 

Tuesday 24/1/2023 
CIW 441   Transport and traffic engineering 10 12 400 

HUM 111 Technical Report Writing 13 15 300 
 


